UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Columbia Tuition Rates Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

				2022-202	23 RATES	2023-2024	RATES ¹			
Student Level or		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Туре	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change ²	Change ²
Undergraduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$335.80		Rate Discontinu	ed with Implem	entation of Dif	ferential
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,014.70			Tuition in Fall		
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$542.00	\$6,500.00	N/A	N/A
	Tier 1	Missouri	Summer	None			\$350.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier I	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$1,384.00	\$16,600.00	N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Summer	None			\$467.00		N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$617.00	\$7,400.00	N/A	N/A
	Tier 2	Missouri	Summer	None			\$400.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 2	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$1,459.00	\$17,500.00	N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Summer	None			\$517.00		N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$692.00	\$8,300.00	N/A	N/A
	Tier 3	Missouri	Summer	None			\$450.00		N/A	N/A
	TIEL 3	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$1,534.00	\$18,400.00	N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Summer	None			\$567.00		N/A	N/A
Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$435.30		Rate Discontinu	ed with Implem	entation of Dil	ferential
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,191.90			Tuition in Fall	2023	
-	Tier 1	Missouri	Semester	None			\$500.00		N/A	N/A
	TICI I	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,250.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 2	Missouri	Semester	None			\$535.00		N/A	N/A
	TICT 2	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,285.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 3	Missouri	Semester	None			\$575.00		N/A	N/A
	1101 5	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,325.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 4	Missouri	Semester	None			\$650.00		N/A	N/A
	1101 4	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,400.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 5 ³	All	Semester	None			Range Min: \$575 - Max: \$1,400		N/A	N/A
Graduate Certificates ⁴		All	Semester	None			Range Min: \$500 - Max: \$1,400		N/A	N/A
Law, JD		Missouri	Semester	None	\$760.60		\$760.60		-2.1%	(\$15.70)
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$960.60		\$960.60		-1.6%	(\$15.70)
Law, LLM		Missouri	Semester	None	\$854.90		\$871.00		0.0%	\$0.40
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,636.60		\$871.00		-47.7%	(\$781.30)
Medicine, MD		Missouri	M1 & M2	18	\$1,085.20	\$19,533.60	\$1,171.40	\$21,085.20	6.5%	\$1,269.00
		Missouri	M3 & M4	20	\$1,085.20	\$21,704.00	\$1,171.40	\$23,428.00	6.5%	\$1,410.00
		Nonresident	M1 & M2	18	\$2,209.90	\$39,778.20	\$2,369.20	\$42,645.00	6.5%	\$2,584.80
		Nonresident	M3 & M4	20	\$2,209.90	\$44,198.00	\$2,369.20	\$47,384.00	6.5%	\$2,872.00
Occupational Therapy,		Missouri	Semester	None	\$581.40		\$598.90		0.3%	\$1.80
MOT & OTD		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,241.10		\$598.90		-53.0%	(\$657.90)
OTD Distance Program		All	Semester	None	\$735.00		\$750.70		0.0%	\$0.00
Physical Therapy, DPT		Missouri	Semester	None	\$550.50		\$598.90		5.9%	\$32.70
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,303.20		\$1,396.40		5.9%	\$77.50
Veterinary Medicine,		Missouri	Semester	16	\$912.30	\$14,596.90	\$973.60	\$15,577.60	0.3%	\$45.60
DVM		Nonresident	Semester	16	\$2,198.40	\$35,174.40	\$2,324.00	\$37,184.00	0.3%	\$109.90

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Columbia Supplemental Course Fee Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

	2022-202	23 RATES	2023-202	4 RATES		
	Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	Percentage	Dollar
	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Graduate Course Fees						
College of Ag, Food & Natural Resources Course Fee Graduate	\$101.50					
College of Arts & Science Course Fee	\$75.00					
School of Medicine Course Fee	\$126.00					
Trulaske College of Business Graduate Course Fee	\$127.30					
Applied Behavioral Analysis Course Fee	\$110.60					
College of Engineering Course Fee	\$241.30					
School of Health Professions Course Fee	\$111.20					
Social Work Course Fee	\$80.50					
School of Journalism Graduate Course Fee	\$136.50					
Sinclair School of Nursing Clinical Nursing Graduate Fee	\$240.50					
Accountancy Program Fee		\$637.90				
Data Science & Analytics Graduate on-campus Course Fee	\$198.50					
College of Education Graduate Course Fee	\$59.70				_	
Undergraduate Course Fees					eparately ass Differential	
College of Ag, Food and Natural Resources Course Fee	\$61.10		the implet		2023	1 uition in
College of Ag, Food & Natural Resources Course Fee Upper Div	\$101.50			1 un	2020	
Nutrition & Exercise Physiology Course Fee	\$66.70					
Personal Financial Planning Course Fee	\$66.70					
Human Development & Family Science Course Fee	\$66.70					
Arts Fee	\$60.00					
Health Management and Informatic Course Fee	\$163.40					
College of Veterinary Medicine Course Fee	\$79.80					
Trulaske College of Business Undergraduate Course Fee	\$108.60					
Trulaske College of Business Undergraduate Excellence Fee		\$229.80				
College of Education Course Fee	\$59.70					
School of Law Undergraduate Course Fee	\$99.80					
Sinclair School of Nursing Undergraduate Course Fee	\$236.30					
Sinclair School of Nursing Undergraduate Course Fee(Existing Student Group)	\$158.70					
Professional Course Fees						
CVM Clinical Supplemental Fee		\$2,000.00		\$2,000.00	0.0%	\$0.00
Medical School Laboratory/Resource Fee		\$927.70		\$988.00	6.5%	\$60.30

MISSOURI UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Tuition Rates Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

					2022-202	3 RATES	2023-202	4 RATES ¹		
		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Student Level	Tier	Status	Туре	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Undergraduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$330.90		Rate Discontinued with Implementation		N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,005.00			uition in Fall 2023	N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$542.00	\$6,500.00	N/A	N/A
	Freshman	Missouri	Summer	None			\$400.00		N/A	N/A
	Rate	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$1,267.00	\$15,200.00	N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Summer	None			\$575.00		N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$542.00	\$6,500.00	N/A	N/A
	Tier 1	Missouri	Summer	None			\$400.00		N/A	N/A
	I ICI I	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$1,267.00	\$15,200.00	N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Summer	None			\$575.00		N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$625.00	\$7,500.00	N/A	N/A
	Tier 2	Missouri	Summer	None			\$450.00		N/A	N/A
	TICI 2	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$1,350.00	\$16,200.00	N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Summer	None			\$625.00		N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$708.00	\$8,500.00	N/A	N/A
	Tier 3	Missouri	Summer	None			\$500.00		N/A	N/A
	Tiel 5	Nonresident	Semester	12-18 Hours			\$1,433.00	\$17,200.00	N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Summer	None			\$675.00		N/A	N/A
Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$458.00		Rate Discontinued	with Implementation	N/A	N/A
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,270.00		of Differential T	uition in Fall 2023	N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$550.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 1	Nonresident Domestic	Semester	None			\$1,000.00		N/A	N/A
		Nonresident International	Semester	None			\$1,300.00		N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$625.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 2	Nonresident Domestic	Semester	None			\$1,075.00		N/A	N/A
		Nonresident International	Semester	None			\$1,375.00		N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$725.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 3	Nonresident Domestic	Semester	None			\$1,175.00		N/A	N/A
		Nonresident International	Semester	None			\$1,475.00		N/A	N/A
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$750.00		N/A	N/A
	Tier 4	Nonresident Domestic	Semester	None			\$1,200.00		N/A	N/A
		Nonresident International	Semester	None			\$1,500.00		N/A	N/A

MISSOURI UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY Supplemental Course Fees

Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

	2022-202	3 RATES	2023-2024 RATES						
	Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	Percentage	Dollar			
	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change			
Undergraduate and Graduate Supplemental Fees									
STEM Supplemental Fees									
Engineering & Computing Course Fee	\$236.50								
Sciences Course Fee	\$235.70		Fees will no longer be separately assessed						
Business Supplemental Fees			the impleme	the implementation of Differential Tuition in F 2023.					
Business and Information Technology Course Fee	\$117.10		2023.						

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Kansas City Tuition Rates Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

					2022-202	3 RATES	2023-202	4 RATES ¹					
Student Level or		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar			
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Туре	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change ²	Change ²			
Undergraduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$327.90								
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$921.60		Rate Discontinued with Implementation of Differential Tuition in Fall 2023						
		Kansas Rate	Semester	None	\$333.80								
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None	\$500.50								
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$373.00		N/A	N/A			
	UMKC	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$973.00		N/A	N/A			
	Essentials /CORE 42	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$373.00		N/A	N/A			
	/ COILE 42	Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$548.00		N/A	N/A			
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$373.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 2	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$973.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 2	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$373.00		N/A	N/A			
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$548.00		N/A	N/A			
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$388.50		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 3	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$988.50		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 5	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$388.50		N/A	N/A			
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$563.50		N/A	N/A			
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$420.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 4	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,020.00		N/A	N/A			
	1101 4	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$420.00		N/A	N/A			
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$595.00		N/A	N/A			
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$444.00		N/A	N/A			
	m: c	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,044.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 5	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$444.00		N/A	N/A			
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$619.00		N/A	N/A			
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$450.00		N/A	N/A			
	T . (Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,050.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 6	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$450.00		N/A	N/A			
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$625.00		N/A	N/A			
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$465.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tion 7	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,065.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 7	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$465.00		N/A	N/A			
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$640.00		N/A	N/A			
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$483.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 8	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,083.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 8	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$483.00		N/A	N/A			
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$658.00		N/A	N/A			
		Missouri	Semester	None			\$534.00		N/A	N/A			
	Tier 9	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,134.00		N/A	N/A			
	11019	Kansas Rate	Semester	None			\$534.00		N/A	N/A			
		Heartland Rate	Semester	None			\$709.00		N/A	N/A			

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Kansas City Tuition Rates Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

					2022-202	3 RATES	2023-202	4 RATES ¹		
Student Level or		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Туре	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change ²	Change ²
Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$444.15		\$488.00		6.0%	\$26.55
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,146.70		\$1,225.00		5.3%	\$61.00
		Metropolitan	Semester	None	\$444.15		\$488.00		6.0%	\$26.55
Anesthesia, UMKC		Missouri	Semester	18		\$12,897.30		\$14,568.00	10.5%	\$1,359.30
MS		Missouri	Summer	12		\$8,598.00		\$9,712.00	10.5%	\$906.40
		Nonresident	Semester	18		\$15,400.00		\$17,321.00	10.5%	\$1,609.60
		Nonresident	Summer	12		\$10,267.00		\$11,550.00	10.5%	\$1,075.40
Med Physician Asst		Missouri	Semester	18		\$11,979.00		\$13,139.00	7.1%	\$848.60
MS		Missouri	Summer	12		\$7,986.00		\$8,760.00	7.1%	\$566.40
		Nonresident	Semester	18		\$14,375.00		\$15,690.00	7.0%	\$1,003.60
		Nonresident	Summer	12		\$9,583.00		\$10,460.00	7.0%	\$669.40
Dentistry, DDS		Missouri	Semester	16	\$1,143.10	\$19,203.45	\$1,296.38	\$20,742.00	6.6%	\$1,261.75
		Missouri	Summer	8	\$1,143.10	\$9,601.60	\$1,296.38	\$10,371.00	6.6%	\$631.00
		Nonresident	Semester	16	\$2,278.10	\$38,272.30	\$2,565.69	\$41,051.00	6.5%	\$2,501.90
		Nonresident	Summer	8	\$2,278.10	\$19,136.15	\$2,565.69	\$20,525.52	6.5%	\$1,250.98
Dentistry,		Missouri	Semester	14	\$1,203.00	\$17,684.10	\$1,366.43	\$19,130.00	6.8%	\$1,203.70
Graduate Certificate		Missouri	Summer	7	\$1,203.00	\$8,841.95	\$1,366.43	\$9,565.00	6.8%	\$601.95
and MS		Nonresident	Semester	14	\$2,401.70	\$35,304.80	\$2,706.86	\$37,896.00	6.7%	\$2,349.00
		Nonresident	Summer	7	\$2,401.70	\$17,652.40	\$2,706.86	\$18,948.00	6.7%	\$1,174.50
Law, JD		Missouri	Semester	None	\$702.10		\$720.00		0.1%	\$0.60
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$902.10		\$920.00		0.1%	\$0.60
Law, LLM		Missouri	Semester	None	\$853.00		\$874.00		0.4%	\$3.70
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,771.00		\$1,792.00		0.2%	\$3.70
Medicine,		Missouri	Semester	16	\$745.40	\$11,927.60	\$812.13	\$12,994.00	6.6%	\$789.60
MD, Years 1 and 2		Missouri	Summer	8	\$745.50	\$5,963.85	\$812.13	\$6,497.00	6.6%	\$394.75
		Regional	Semester	16	\$1,118.20	\$17,891.40	\$1,209.06	\$19,345.00	6.6%	\$1,176.80
		Regional	Summer	8	\$1,118.20	\$8,945.50	\$1,209.06	\$9,672.50	6.6%	\$588.60
		Nonresident	Semester	16	\$1,491.00	\$23,855.00	\$1,606.00	\$25,696.00	6.6%	\$1,564.20
		Nonresident	Summer	8	\$1,491.00	\$11,927.60	\$1,606.00	\$12,848.00	6.6%	\$782.00
Medicine,		Missouri	Semester	18	\$779.80	\$14,036.50	\$848.67	\$15,276.00	6.6%	\$928.10
MD, Years 3 thru 6		Missouri	Summer	12	\$779.80	\$9,358.20	\$848.67	\$10,184.00	6.6%	\$618.20
		Regional	Semester	18	\$1,169.80	\$21,056.00	\$1,264.00	\$22,752.00	6.6%	\$1,384.60
		Regional	Summer	12	\$1,169.80	\$14,037.40	\$1,264.00	\$15,168.00	6.6%	\$923.00
		Nonresident	Semester	18	\$1,559.60	\$28,072.70	\$1,679.11	\$30,224.00	6.6%	\$1,839.90
		Nonresident	Summer	12	\$1,559.60	\$18,715.30	\$1,679.11	\$20,149.33	6.6%	\$1,226.43
Pharmacy, Dpharm		Missouri	Semester	15	\$925.35	\$13,880.30	\$980.53	\$14,708.00	4.1%	\$568.20
		Missouri	Summer	6	\$925.35	\$5,552.00	\$980.53	\$5,883.20	4.1%	\$227.40
		Nonresident	Semester	15	\$2,034.60	\$30,519.00	\$2,134.13	\$32,012.00	4.0%	\$1,233.50
		Nonresident	Summer	6	\$2,034.60	\$12,207.90	\$2,134.13	\$12,804.80	4.0%	\$493.10
Nursing Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$653.50		\$707.00		5.5%	\$36.20
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,243.90		\$1,327.00		5.3%	\$65.80

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - Kansas City Supplemental Course Fee Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

	2022-202	3 RATES	2023-202	4 RATES		
	Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	Percentage	Dollar
	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Undergraduate Supplemental Fees						
STEM/Health Profession Supplemental Fees						
School of Biological Sciences Fee	\$26.15					
Engineering Course Fee	\$104.50					
A&S Science Lab Fee	\$15.50					
A&S Geosciences Lab Fee	\$26.15					
Nursing Simulation Course Fee	\$73.20					
Nursing/BHS/BSPH Clinical/Internship Course Fee	\$256.05				e separately a n of Differen	
Business and Law Supplemental Fees			with the ing		1 2023.	
Bloch School Undergraduate Course Fee	\$78.35					
Education and Other Program Course Fees						
School of Education Course Fee	\$19.10					
A&S Media Studies Lab/Studio Fee	\$64.80					
A&S Studio Arts Fee	\$52.25					
Conservatory Undergraduate Program fee	\$49.90					
Graduate/Professional Supplemental Fees						
STEM/Health Profession Supplemental Fees						
Counseling Psychology Graduate Course Fee	\$41.70		\$44.40		6.5%	\$2.71
Social Work Field Graduate Education Fee	\$28.25		\$30.10		6.5%	\$1.85
Nursing Simulation Course Fee ¹	\$73.20		\$78.00		6.6%	\$4.80
Nursing Clinical Fee ¹	\$256.05		\$272.70		6.5%	\$16.65
Engineering and Computer Science Course Fee ¹	\$104.50		\$111.30		6.5%	\$6.80
School of Medicine Simulation & Assessment Yrs 1-2		\$188.10		\$200.30	6.5%	\$12.20
School of Medicine Simulation & Assessment - other		\$298.90		\$318.30	6.5%	\$19.40
Business and Law Supplemental Fees						
Bloch School Graduate Business Supplemental Fee	\$113.20		\$120.50		6.4%	\$7.30
Bloch School Public Administration Graduate Course Fee	\$45.05		\$48.00		6.5%	\$2.95
Legal Bar Preparation Fee - New	N/A		\$10.00		N/A	N/A
Legal Technology Fee (Law School)	\$10.20		\$11.00		7.8%	\$0.80
Education and Other Program Course Fees						
Online Course Fee	\$50.80		\$54.10		6.5%	\$3.30
Conservatory Graduate Program Fee	\$66.25		\$70.55		6.5%	\$4.30
Graduate Writing & Professional Development Fee ²		\$25.00		N/A	N/A	N/A

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - St. Louis Tuition Rates Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

					2022-202	3 RATES	2023-202	24 RATES				
Student Level or		Residence	Term		Per Credit	Plateau	Per Credit	Plateau	Percentage	Dollar		
Professional Program	Tier	Status	Туре	Plateau	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change		
Undergraduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$396.10		Rate Dis	continued w	ith Implement	ation of		
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,070.00		Dif	Differential Tuition in Fall 2023				
	Tier 1	Missouri	Semester	None			\$480.00		N/A	N/A		
		Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,194.00		N/A	N/A		
	Tier 2	Missouri	Semester	None			\$541.00		N/A	N/A		
		Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,255.00		N/A	N/A		
	Tier 3	Missouri	Semester	None			\$584.00		N/A	N/A		
_	TICI 5	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,298.00		N/A	N/A		
	Tier 4	Missouri	Semester	None			\$593.00		N/A	N/A		
	1101 4	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,307.00		N/A	N/A		
Graduate		Missouri	Semester	None	\$548.10		Rate Discontinued with Implementation of			ation of		
		Nonresident	Semester	None	\$1,345.60		Differential Tuition in Fall 2023					
	Tier 1	Missouri	Semester	None			\$614.00		N/A	N/A		
	TICI I	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,460.00		N/A	N/A		
	Tier 2	Missouri	Semester	None			\$661.00		N/A	N/A		
	TICI 2	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,507.00		N/A	N/A		
	Tier 3	Missouri	Semester	None			\$769.00		N/A	N/A		
	TICI 5	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,615.00		N/A	N/A		
	Tier 4	Missouri	Semester	None			\$889.00		N/A	N/A		
	1101 4	Nonresident	Semester	None			\$1,735.00		N/A	N/A		
Optometry, OD		Missouri	Semester	16	\$830.10	\$13,281.60	\$880.00	\$14,078.00	6.0%	\$796.40		
		Nonresident	Semester	16	\$1,370.30	\$21,924.80	\$1,453.00	\$23,240.00	6.0%	\$1,315.20		

UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI - St. Louis Supplemental Course Fee Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

	2022-202	3 RATES	2023-202	4 RATES		
	Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat	Percentage	Dollar
	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate	Change	Change
Undergraduate Supplemental Fees						
STEM/Health Profession Supplemental Fees						
Engineering Course Fee	\$196.70					
Nursing Undergraduate Course Fee	\$240.10					
Arts & Sciences Supplemental Fee	\$11.65					
Social Work Supplemental Fee Undergraduate	\$20.40					
Business Supplemental Fees						
College of Business Administration Undergraduate Course Fee	\$90.80					
Education and Other Program Course Fees						
Media & Communications Studies Lab/Studio Course Fee	\$36.40					
Studio Arts Fee, UMSL (BFA)	\$39.70					
Applied Music Fee		\$385.70	E			
Undergraduate and Graduate Supplemental Fees					e separately and of Differen	
STEM/Health Profession Supplemental Fees			with the mi		1 2023.	tiai i uition
College of Arts & Sciences Science Lab Fee	\$28.40					
Nursing DNP Fee	\$278.40					
Social Work Supplemental Fee Graduate	\$22.70					
Business Supplemental Fees						
College of Business Administration Graduate Course Fee	\$130.40					
Education and Other Program Course Fees						
College of Education Supplemental Course Fee	\$31.80					
Online Fee for 100% online courses	\$68.00					
Online Fee for partially (75%-99%) online courses	\$56.90					
Online Fee for blended (30%-74%) online courses	\$28.40					
Professional Supplemental Fees						
Patients Care Center Facility Fee		\$900.00		\$900.00	0.0%	\$0.00

eLearning and Special Program Delivery Beginning with the 2023 Fall Session

With the implementation of Differential Tuition, dollar and precent change will not be presented for table below as rates are not comparable to prior academic year. Per CRR 230.060 undergraduate eLearning tuition may fluctuate within the range of the current resident and non-resident rate based on market demand. Graduate and Professional eLearning tuition rates will be limited to a range

	2022-202	3 Rates	2023-202	24 Rates
	Per Credit	Flat	Per Credit	Flat
	Hour Rate	Rate	Hour Rate	Rate
MU				
Undergrad Distance Program & Special Delivery Tuition - Maximum ¹	\$1,009.90		\$1,100.00	
Graduate Distance Program & Special Delivery Tuition - Maximum	\$2,106.10		\$2,250.00	
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment (tuition)		\$433.30		N/A ²
CE Instructional Fee (for credit) - Maximum	\$1,504.20		N/A ²	
Missouri S&T				
Undergrad Distance Program & Special Delivery Tuition - Maximum ¹	\$1,005.00		\$1,433.00	
Graduate eLearning and Special Program Delivery Maximum	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment		\$456.00		\$550.00
CE Instructional Fee (for credit) - Maximum	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	
UMKC				
Undergrad Distance Program & Special Delivery Tuition - Maximum ¹	\$917.30		\$967.68	
Graduate eLearning and Special Program Delivery Maximum	\$1,141.30		\$1,204.04	
Examination Only and Audit - Undergraduate Enrollment		\$313.90		\$346.00
Examination Only and Audit- Graduate Enrollment		\$423.00		\$466.30
CE Instructional Fee (for credit) - Maximum	\$1,141.24		\$1,198.30	
UMSL				
Undergraduate eLearning and Special Program Delivery Maximum ¹	\$1,065.00		\$1,128.90	
Graduate eLearning and Special Program Delivery Maximum	\$2,090.00		\$2,215.40	
Examination Only - Graduate Enrollment		\$545.50		\$578.23
CE Instructional Fee (for credit) - Maximum	\$2,090.00		\$2,215.40	

approved by the Board.